2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km
Results - 11 October 2025

Pos Time Race# Name Surname Gen Cat Prov Club ASA Lic

1 01:07:27 1014 Mxenecelwa Miya Male Open  From another country Black Diamond Ac NO

2 01:07:27 1177 Thabo Lebakeng Male Open Free State Nedbank 0

3 01:11:28 1053 Motlalentoa Petrus  Mokhutle Male  40-49 Free State Hollywood Athletics Club P3355
4 01:11:32 1194 Bernard Letsie Male Open Free State Hollywood Free State 2688

5 01:12:09 1215 Christmas Qhali Male Open  Free State Cctac P3142

6 01:12:12 1359 Bokang Lisene Male Open Free State

7 01:15:49 1066 Ralph Nhiwatiwa Male 70up  Free State Goudveld Multisport P482

8 01:18:57 1131 Jaden Maema Male  Junior Free State Kopanong Athletic Club J40715

9 01:19:00 1140 Koena Jacob Mohomane Male  Open Free State Hollywood Afs 2689
10 01:19:49 1154 Lebohang Monele Male  40-49 Free State

11 01:22:31 1062 Deon Lodder Male  60-69 Free State Harmony Striders 979
12 01:22:49 1169 Frans Matsilili Male  40-49 Free State Titanium P3141
13 01:23:48 1104 Francois Kolbe Male  50-59 Free State The Running Edge 1689
14 01:24:02 1001  Scotha Mokone Male Open Free State Saps Free State P223
15 01:24:03 1189 Isaac Ngubane Male Open Free State Cctac 1803
16 01:24:04 1117  Tsholo Clement Makautse Male Open Free State City Center Titanium Ac 2555
17 01:25:33 1128 Kirsti Bell Femal Open Gauteng Kovsies 770
18 01:27:41 1171  Sello Masheane Male  40-49 Free State Sibanye Stillwater 2207
19 01:29:05 1054 Fusi Petrus Male  40-49 Free State Saps P212
20 01:30:03 1161 Sello Monene Male  40-49 Free State Cctac P3140
21 01:30:04 1023 Gift Kefilwe Oliphant Male  40-49 Free State

22 01:30:33 1219 Moeketsi Khomo Male  60-69 Free State

23 01:31:13 1141  Matthews Mussimango Male  50-59 Free State Saps Free State P1217
24 01:31:13 1353 Pule Koloane Male  40-49 Free State Mangaung P1159
25 01:32:46 1212 Anna Moeketsi Femal Open Free State Nedbank Bygrace Running 2675
26 01:32:58 1143 Morena Motaung Male  40-49 Free State Saps Free State 1086

10/11/2025 9:26:55



Pos
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km

Time
01:33:12
01:33:46
01:34:01
01:34:44
01:35:28
01:35:28
01:36:34
01:36:38
01:36:43
01:37:04
01:37:47
01:38:19
01:38:23
01:38:25
01:38:34
01:39:00
01:39:11
01:39:41
01:39:42
01:40:19
01:40:23
01:40:38
01:41:26
01:41:30
01:41:38
01:42:26

10/11/2025 9:26:55

Race#
1071
1190
1083
1168
1078
1196
1102
1165
1205
1063
1148
1155
1095
1106
1164
1132
1175
1007
1075
1100
1363
1220
1193
1092
1077
1183

Name
Zolekhaya
Kopano
Frikkie
Linden
Gibson Sipho
David
Ben
Ananias Tshepiso
Rethabile
Morne
ltumeleng
Simphiwe
Mokheele
Nina
Tumelo
Lebogang
Matshidiso
Maria
Modise
Maphale
Moren
Tumelo
Lebusho
Lefu
Lehlohonolo
Lereko

Results - 11 October 2025

Surname
Mbakaza
Mohlapo

Janse Van Rensburg

Nzeza

Zulu

Van Heerden
Kokela
Letlape
Moleli

Nel

Mholo

Saul
Machongoane
Marogoa
Makhasane
Musetsi
Thompson
Tjaoane
Tsoaela
Moloi
Matshisevhe
Mokgoetsi
Rakwata
Matsheo

Qai

Naile

Gen
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Femal
Femal
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Cat
40-49
Open
40-49
40-49
Open
Open
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
Open
Open
40-49
Open
Open
40-49
Open
Open
Open
40-49
40-49
40-49
Open
Open
Open
Open

Prov
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State

Northern Cape

Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State

Club
Saps Striders Border
Cctac
Bloemfontein Multusport
Saps Ec
Hollywood Athletics Club
Bloemfontein Striders
Centre City Titaniums Ac
Run Walk For Life Anwn
Titanium
Harmony Striders
All Athletes United
Saps Striders
Qwagqgwa Athletics Club
None
Vaal Central Athletic

Absa Central Athletics
Saps Free State
Saps

Multichoice Ac

Centre City Titanium Club
Sandf

Centre City Titaniums AC
All Athletes United
Centre City Titaniums A.C

ASA Lic
P2562
1771
1902
1324
P3356
1528
P1848
843
2546
995
186
P3086
138
NONE
3210

2348
P1216
226
19733

P2564
P23
1934
40285
P2501



Pos
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km

Time
01:43:57
01:43:58
01:44:15
01:44:20
01:45:02
01:45:35
01:45:35
01:45:37
01:45:51
01:45:59
01:46:45
01:46:53
01:47:30
01:47:43
01:47:43
01:48:01
01:48:02
01:48:06
01:48:08
01:50:06
01:50:35
01:50:44
01:51:00
01:51:04
01:51:23
01:51:32

10/11/2025 9:26:55

Race#
1115
1018
1146
1008
1137
1210
1211
1352
1200
1174
1160
1221
1085
1024
1123
1224
1149
1082
1217
1022
1073
1199
1103
1184
1076
1127

Name
Rakgosane Gift
Mpumelelo
Angelique
Niki
Dawie
Johan
Adellé
Amogelang
Khotso
Wikkie
Germanus
Kabelo
Ishmael
Madodandile
Mthetheleli
Lebohang
Franjo
Molemo
Edward
Mandisi
Luzuko
Maseti
Dawie
Carolise
Chabeli
Phathutshedzo

Results - 11 October 2025

Surname Gen
Mokhutle Male
Bobi Male
Van Der Merwe Femal
Mdibaniso Male
Van Der Merwe Male
Du Plessis Male
Jordaan Femal
Lobelo Male
Magqalika Male
Van Der Merwe Male
Pieterson Male
Masekoa Male
Mokhele Male
Mehlomakulu Male
Nongalo Male
Masheane Male
Hattingh Male
Mohapi Male
Motloung Male
Maqokolo Male
Rofuzana Male
Thamsanqga Femal
Van Der Merwe Male
Jacobs Femal
Nyedimane Male
Mokwebo Male

Cat
50-59
40-49
40-49
40-49
Open
Open
Open
Open
40-49
50-59
40-49
Open
Open
40-49
40-49
40-49
Open
40-49
50-59
Open
Open
40-49
40-49
50-59
40-49
Open

Prov
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Limpopo

Club
Saps Free State
Saps Striders
Pentagon Pistols
Saps Striders
Bloemfontein Striders
The Running Edge
The Running Edge
Christiaan De Wet
Center City Titaniums A/C
Bloemfontein Striders
Centre City Titaniums Ac
Cctac
Saps
Saps Striders
Saps Striders Ec Border
Cut

Pamoja

Centre City Titanuim Ac
Saps Striders Border
Saps Striders

The Running Edge
Titaniums
Nedbank By Grace
Sandf

ASA Lic
P2324
P3035
P529
P2585
P1514
1473
1492
P3303
8217
P3251
1835
3154
1500
P2579
2112
2412

379
P2511
P3058
2066

P1489
1833
2952
P3055



2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km
Results - 11 October 2025

Pos Time Race# Name Surname Gen Cat Prov Club ASA Lic
79 01:52:26 1360 Kgopiso Kgakatsi Male  50-59 Free State City Of Roses Athletes 2157
80 01:52:32 32 Lebogang Moroe Male  Junior Free State
81 01:53:21 1068 Modisaotsile Ntlhokoa Male  50-59 Free State Grootvlei Marathon Club 2042
82 01:53:21 1090 Roan Grunder Male  40-49 Free State Bloemfontein Striders P2485
83 01:53:44 1059 Phillipus Van Der Walt Male  40-49 Northern Cape Kimberley Road Runners P822
84 01:53:44 1216 Ndabuko Zulu Male Open Free State
85 01:53:53 1222 Walter Maphutsi Male  40-49 Free State City Centre Titaniums 2532
86 01:54:55 1107 Thafeni Mangaliso Male  40-49 Free State Saps Fs P230
87 01:58:21 1080 Martin Letshabo Male  50-59 Free State Saps P2322
88 01:58:21 1081 Edgar Segopolo Male  40-49 Free State Mangaung Athletic Club 1168
89 01:58:21 1139  Mxolisi Mkrola Male  40-49 Free State All Athletic United P2122
90 01:58:22 1356 Tankhiso Seabo Male 50-59 Free State All Athletes United 2179
9 01:58:23 1133 Tshepo Ggamane Male Open Free State Cctac P2510
92 01:58:23 1202 Paseka Mohapi Male  40-49 Free State Saps Free State 2338
93 01:58:27 1197 Songela Koloku Male  40-49 Free State Cctac 1818
94 01:58:40 1172 Marita Shone Femal 60-69 Free State Pentagon Pistols 647
95 01:58:47 1144  Saritta Wiese Femal 40-49 Free State Bloemfofntein Multisport 1904
96 01:58:54 1138 Moeti Taetsane Male  40-49 Free State Saps 2335
97 02:00:00 1003 Mmadikgale Moenyane Femal 40-49 Gauteng Pirates Road Running Club P22606
98 02:00:02 1136 Hlekenya Petrus Tshabalala Male  40-49 Free State Free State Saps P213
99 02:00:12 1119 Rhulani Ndlovu Male Open Free State
100 02:00:57 1093 Claudia Ntsapi Femal Open Free State Centre City Titaniums Ac P2530
101 02:01:40 1150 Mosiuoa Jappie Mpeli Male  40-49 Free State None
102 02:02:00 1223 Riaan Loretz Male  40-49 Free State Striders 1427
103 02:02:04 1209 Lucy Hartman Femal 40-49 Free State Bfn Striders 2477
104 02:03:46 1179 Carmi Engelbrecht Femal Open Free State Pentagon Pistols P2820

10/11/2025 9:26:55



2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km
Results - 11 October 2025

Pos Time Race# Name Surname Gen Cat Prov Club ASA Lic
105 02:03:47 1176  Charl Fourie Male Open Free State Bloemfontein Striders 3011
106 02:05:05 1152 Seun Prince Marapo Male Open Free State Saps Free State P1019
107 02:05:13 1060 Antonie Boikanyo Hans Male 50-59 Northern Cape Northern Cape Saps P683
108 02:05:40 1058  Frikkie Van Zyl Male  40-49 Free State Non

109 02:05:52 1157 Anele Ginya Male  40-49 Free State Saps Free State P3127
110 02:05:54 1120 Learto Moloi Male Open  Free State Centre City Titunium Ac

111 02:06:16 1195 Trevyne Johnson Male  40-49 Free State

112 02:06:22 1134 Inga Macakati Femal Open Free State Sportfit Multiclub 1963
113 02:06:27 1126 Kedibone Magane Femal Open Limpopo

114 02:06:28 1125 Mandla Cindi Male Open Limpopo Sandf P3022
115 02:06:48 1187 Regardt Venter Male  Open Free State

116 02:07:59 1186 Pogisho Chakela Male 50-59 Free State Titaniums 1843
117 02:08:49 1203 Tsoeunyane Pela Male  40-49 Free State All Athletes United P2450
118 02:09:00 1061 Tlale Mutsi Male  40-49 Northern Cape Nc Saps Ac P947
119 02:09:21 1097 Sabata Mosia Male  40-49 Free State Saps Fs

120 02:10:19 1130 Maruchelle Van Wyk Male  40-49 Free State Bloemfontein Achilles P884
121 02:12:20 1362 Vusi Rajuili Male  50-59 Free State Tuitanium 1842
122 02:12:21 1135  Olehile Leeuw Male  40-49 Free State Centre City Titaniums Ac 1813
123 02:12:21 1364 Tladinyane Mohlamme Male  50-59 Free State Pamoja Ac 326
124 02:12:22 1098 Kopano Moshanyana Male Open Free State Mangaung Athletics Club P1184
125 02:12:22 1361 Eugene Seloane Male Open Free State Cctac 2481
126 02:12:24 1208 Kehilwe Phepheng Male  40-49 Gauteng Runners Of Hope 5157
127 02:12:29 1112 Nathaniel Moiketsi Male 50-59 Free State Mangaung Athletic Club P1181
128 02:13:16 1096 Lebusho Seseane Male  40-49 Free State Saps Free State P227
129 02:13:27 1070 Ezekiel Radebe Male  40-49 Free State Saps Free State 2321
130 02:14:01 1065 Lehlohonolo Nyetanyane Male  40-49 Free State

10/11/2025 9:26:55



Pos
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km

Time
02:15:56
02:16:45
02:17:51
02:18:07
02:18:29
02:18:52
02:19:49
02:20:54
02:22:12
02:23:06
02:23:12
02:23:30
02:24:21
02:24:36
02:25:32
02:25:40
02:27:15
02:27:45
02:28:35
02:28:36
02:29:10
02:29:41
02:30:28
02:33:01
02:33:07
02:33:13

10/11/2025 9:26:55

Race#
1191
1145
1017
1151
1089
1056
1016
1185
1159
1188
1055
1142
1009
1002
1182
1201
1005
1020
1354
1116
1010
1074
1204
1213
1072
1052

Name
Charles
Vuyisile
Sibangani
Chane
Olebogeng
Likona
Matlhomola
Rudolf
Faith
Kola
Amanda
Kabelo
Pepetla
Molahloe
Xolile
Yolande
Corneluis
Karabo
Fikile
Tshehla
Fusi
Senovia
Sabata
Tsholo
Boingotlo
Kagisho

Results - 11 October 2025

Surname Gen
Hugo Male
Bikwana Male
Zulu Male
Pain Femal
Mojaki Male
Samuel Femal
Tseisi Male
Hoffman Male
Kgaile Femal
Moeketsi Male
Buka Femal
Motheane Male
Pholo Male
Lebatla Male
Faku Male
Van Rooyen Femal
Visagie Male
Rapodile Femal
Mini Male
Tetsoane Male
Mphumela Male
De Bruin Femal
Motshabi Male
Mokhoa Male
Madonsela Femal
Losabe Femal

Cat
50-59
50-59
40-49
Open
40-49
Open
40-49
40-49
40-49
50-59
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
50-59
50-59
60-69
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
40-49
60-69
40-49
Open
Open

Prov

Free State
Free State
KwaZulu-Nata
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Gauteng

Free State
Free State
Free State
Western Cape
Free State
Gauteng
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State

Club
Pamoja
Free State Health
Saps Kzn Athletic Club
Centre City Titaniums Ac
City Of Roses

Saps Free State
Pamoja Athletic Club
City Of Roses Ac
Fshealth Athletic Club
Saps Strders

Vitality

Centre City Titanium’s Ac
Saps Fs

Mangaung Athletic Club
Cape Multisport Eden
Harmony Striders

Mac
Centre City Titaniums Ac

Saps Striders
Fs Social Development Ac

Fs Social Development Ac
Pamoja Ac

ASA Lic
382
P3053
P9863
P2506
2165

P214
353
2152
2136
P3075

P2540
2336
1185
891
996

1155
1777

3067

2001

2665
P346



Pos
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km

Time
02:33:15
02:34:22
02:34:25
02:35:27
02:36:40
02:36:53
02:37:47
02:37:48
02:38:03
02:38:42
02:39:15
02:39:45
02:39:55
02:40:03
02:42:16
02:42:17
02:42:17
02:42:18
02:42:27
02:45:38
02:45:47
02:46:11
02:47:31
02:48:34
02:50:01
02:50:17

10/11/2025 9:26:55

Race#
1173
1069
1086
1218
1206
1111
1214
1358
1015
1147
1109
1170
1087
1088
1051
1156
1192
1198
1180
1114
1094
1118
1101
1011
1021
1012

Name
Justyn

Mthuthuzele John

Diketso
Mojalefa Jeff
Zee

Puleng
James
Thabang
Thembelihle
Nthako
Marené
Ipeleng
Thandeka
Ephraim
Bukiswa
Gratitude
Zamalebus
Andile
Zama
Dumisile
Thabo
ltumeleng
Goodman
Keamogetse
Palesa

Niel

Results - 11 October 2025

Surname Gen
Palmer Male
Seroto Male
Lekgwathi Male
Samuel Male
Mfazwe Male
Mpele Femal
Morake Male
Selemela Male
Ndlovu Femal
Thaele Male
Bekker Femal
Seleho Femal
Ntshangase Femal
Nyabela Male
Nyangeni Femal
Lekhooa Femal
Lekhula Male
Mthethwa Male
Mbhele Femal
Mkhize Femal
Sekhu Male
Khomo Femal
Mzimela Male
Mzima Femal
Moshoeshoe Femal
Greeff Male

Cat
Open
40-49
40-49
50-59
50-59
40-49
50-59
50-59
40-49
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
40-49
Open
Open
40-49
40-49
40-49
Open
40-49
50-59
50-59
40-49
40-49

Prov
Free State
Free State
Northern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
KwaZulu-Nata
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Free State
Free State
KwaZulu-Nata
Free State
Free State
KwaZulu-Nata
North West
Eastern Cape
Free State

Club
Pentagon Pistols
None
Nc Saps Athletic Club
None
Mangaung

Mangaung Ac

Cctac

Saps Kzn Ac (Ingwenya )
Absa Running Club
Pirates Running Clun
Mangaung Athletics Club
Pamoja

Achilles

Saps Striders

Fs Health Ac

Inkamana Ac

Inkamana Athletics Club
Saps Kzn Athletic

Saps Fs

Saps Kzn Ac

Saps North West
Saps Striders
Bloemfontein Achilles

ASA Lic
P685
NONE
479
NONE
3156

P1179
1791
PO677
P2346
P10249
1176
388

46
P2065

P2129
23617
7478
9702

P1014
9900
P1380
P3083
96



2025 Provincial Commissioner's Inaugural Half-Marathon Event - 21.1km
Results - 11 October 2025

Pos Time Race# Name Surname Gen Cat Prov Club ASA Lic
183 02:52:51 1108 Tayla Esau Femal Open Free State

10/11/2025 9:26:55



